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Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Academic Calendar : 2024-2025

KERALA & CHHATTISGARH
Sl. No. Date Activity Learning Outcome
Slogan Writing on-Nature
1 June & The students will be able to know about the
24.06.2024 Display in the Assembly biodiversity
Class:5to 7
Jul Essay Writing Competition
2 y Topic :- Cultural Heritage [Class : 8 to 10] Develop Multi-Linguistic Skills
06.07.2024 "
Interhouse Competition
Display of Traditional Dressing Styles of both
August L
3 07.08.2024 states (Assembly) Develop a strong sense of identity
T Class:1t04 &KG
Quiz Competition
August TOpICZ-.ReSOUI’CGS, climate, industries, Able to understand more about partnering
4 agriculture, general awareness
24.08.2024 state
Class:5t09
Interhouse Competition
Wall Magazine
Topics:- Plcture§ "’T”d Writings on h|stor|cgl The pictorial representation will help them in
September monuments, paintings, alphabet and basic . ,
) : learning and understanding about the
30.09.2024 features of the partnering state artnering state
Class : 510 10 Parnenng
Interhouse Competition
Debate
October Topic:- Political System of both states - y . .
6 05.10.2024 A critical analysis Develop critical thinking skill
Class: 81010
7 07.10.2024 Slnglg - Use plastics [Awarness 3R's]
Skit/Tableau/Drama (Assembly) . -
Enhance social responsibility among
students
8 " Swachhta Pledge (Assembly) [All Classes]
State Day Celebration
November Speech
9 01.11.2024 Folk Dance of Chhattisgarh Develop a sense of unity among the students

Traditional Dance of Kerala
Assembly (KG & 10)




State Symbols - Picture Display

Able to imbibe the basic knowledge about the

10 22.11.2024 Assembly [Class : 1 & 2] state
December
11 02.12.2024 | Literary Fest - Poetry, Recitation, Extempore | Develop linguistic and creative abilities in
09.12.2024 Assembly [Class : 5 to 8] students
16.12.2024
January Proverb Saying o :
12 24.01.2025 Assembly [Class : 3 & 4] Develop linguistic capacity of students
13 January Food Gallery Learn about different cultures and their
25.01.2025 [Class : 5to 10] unique cuisines
February _ Understand technical ability and craftmanship
"1 01.02.2025 Craft Works [Class : 5to 8] in their art works
2 Days every
month in : Will be acquainted with the latest news and
15 morning News related to Chhattisgarh important day to day events in Chhattisgarh

Assembly
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Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [JUNE]

Date Event

June 3" Monday Re-Opening Day

World Environment Day

June 5™ Wednesday
School Radio

World Blood Donar Day

June 14" Friday
Father's Day Card Preparation for 16"

June 15" Saturday Counselling Session (IX - X)
June 18" Tuesday Nomination of School Election
June 19" Wednesday Reading Week (June 19" to 25" June)
June 21°% Friday World Yoga Day
June 22" saturday School Election
School Radio

June 28" Friday
Health & Well being class (I-111)




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [JULY]

Date

Event

July 1% Monday

National Doctors Day

July 2" Tuesday

Height & Weight Measurement (KG-V)
[2" July - 10" July]

July g™ Monday

Recitation Competition I - X (English/Hindi/Malayalam)
Classwise

July 9" Tuesday

School Radio

July 10" Wednesday

Investiture Ceremony

July 12™ Friday

Malala Day

PTM (Class X)

July 15" Monday

Birth Anniversary of our formar Chairman Dr. Gokulam Gopakumar

Colouring Cometition (KG to Il)

July 17* Wednesday

Essay Writing Competition (IX & X) English

July 18" Thursday

Height & Weight Measurement (VI-X)
[18th July - 26" July]

July 19" Friday

Action Song Competition for UKG (Eng/Mal)

July 20" saturday

House Wise Quiz Competition (VI to X)

July 26" Friday

Action Song Competition for LKG (Eng/Mal)

July 27" saturday

Counselling session ( VI to VIII)

July 30" Tuesday

Recitation Competition Interclass | - X

July 31 Wednesday

School Radio




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [AUGUST]

Date

Event

August 1% Thursday

Flowers Day (LKG)

August 2" Friday

Field Trip (Class Il)

August 5thMonday

Fire Extinguisher Mock Drill

August 6™ Tuesday

Show & Tell (KG)

August R Friday

Quit India Day

August 12" Monday

World Youth Day

School Radio

August 13" Tuesday

Show & Tell (UKG)

August 14" Wednesday

Aug. (14™-23") | Mid Term [l - IX]

August 15" Thursday

Independence Day Celebration

August 16" Friday

Field Trip (Class Il1)

August 17" Saturday

Chingam 1 (Farmer's Day)

August 23" Friday

Counselling session ( 11l to V)

August 29" Thursday

Cultural Fest (KG)

August 30" Friday

Cultural Fest (I-X)

August 31° Saturday

Cultural Fest (I-X)




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [SEPTEMBER]

Date

Event

September 2" Monday

ASL (I-VIl) English/Malayalam/Hindi [August 2™ - 6]

September 3™ Tuesday

Maths Olympiad

September g Thursday

Teacher's Day

| Term Exam (KG) [September 5. 11th]

September 6™ Friday

Health & Wellbeing Class (IV-V)

PTM Class - I, 11, Ill, & IV

September 7" satu rday

Counselling session ( IX & X)

September o™ Monday

PTM Class -V & VI

September 10" Tuesday

PTM Class - VII & VIII

September 11" Wednesday

Classwise Poem Writing Competition (Il - X)

September 12" Thursday

School Radio

September 13" Friday

Onam Celebration

September 23" Monday

Re-Opening After Onam Holidays

September 25" Wednesday

Science Olympiad

September 26" Thursday

PTM LKG & UKG

September 27" Friday

Field Trip (Class 1)

September 28" satu rday

Vegetable Day (KG)

September 30" Monday

School Radio




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [OCTOBER]

Date

Event

October 1* Tuesday

Interclass Poem Writing Competition (Il - X)

My Portrait Day (KG)

October 4™ Friday

Health & Wellbeing Class (IX - X)

October 5" Satu rday

International Teacher's Day

October 11" Friday

School Radio

October 15" Tuesday

Birth Anniversary of Dr. APJ Abdulkalam (Book Exhibition)

World Students Day

October 16™ Wednesday

Clay Modeling (KG)

October 19" Saturday Counselling session ( VI to VIII)
October 24™ Thursday UN Day
October 28" Monday Half Yearly Exam (I - 1X) [October 28" - November 6]

October 31* Thursday

Vigilance Awareness Week (31* October to November 5th)




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [NOVEMBER]

Date

Event

November 1% Friday

Kerala Piravi

November 7 Thursday

World Cancer Awareness Day

November 8" Friday

Health & Wellbeing Class (VI - VIII)

November 11" Monday

National Education Day

GK Olympiad

November 12" Tuesday

School Radio

November 14" Thursday

Childrens Day

School Radio
November 18" Monday Counselling Session (Il - V)
November 21* Thursday Height & Weight Measurement (KG - V) [21° - 30'"]
November 22" Friday Colours Day (KG)
PTMI &I
PTMIIl & IV

November 23" Saturday

School Exhibition

November 25" Monday

PTM Class V & VI

November 26" Tuesday

Indian Constitution Day

PTM Class VII & VIII

November 29" Friday

School Radio

Fire Extinguisher Mock Drill - 2




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [DECEMBER]

Date

Event

December 4" Monday

Study Tour (4™ - 7%)

Fruits Day (KG)

December 9" Satu rday

Pre-Board X (9" - 14™)

December 11" Monay

Human Rights Day (December 10)

Orphanage Visit (Yuva Club Members)

Handwriting Competion (KG - IX)

December 12" Tuesday

Sports Meet (KG) with Parents

School Radio

December 13" Wednesday

Sports Meet (I - X)

Il Term Exam KG (Dec. 13" - ZOth)

December 17" Sunday

Chairman Memorial Day

Interschool Football Match

December 21 Thursday

Medical Camp

December 23" Saturday

X'Mas Celebration




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [JANUARY]

Date

Event

January 3" Friday

Re-Opening (After X'Mas Holidays)

January g™ Saturday

World Braille Day

January g™ Wednesday School Radio
January 10" Friday Annual Day

January 15" Wednesday Army Day
January 17" Friday IX Model Exam (17™ - 24™)

January 18" Saturday

PTM LKG & UKG

January 24" Friday Flag Day
January 26" Sunday Republic Day
Martyr's Day
January 30" Thursday

ASL I - VIII (Jan. 30" - Feb. 6™)

January 31% Friday

School Radio




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [FEBRUARY]

Date Event
February 5t Wednesday Annual Examination IX
February 7" Friday Grandparents Day
February 13" Thursday PTM Class | &I
February 14" Friday PTM Class lll & IV
February 15" Saturday PTM Class V & VI
February 17" Monday PTM Class VII & VIII
February 21* Friday International Mother Language Day
February 28" Friday National Science Day




Academic Calendar : 2024-2025 [MARCH]

Date

Event

March 8" Saturday

International Woman Day

March 13" Thursday

Annual Exam (KG) [March 13" - 22"%]

March 20" Thursday

Annual Exam (I - VIII) [March 20" - 29th]

March 31* Monday

Convocation Day (KG)




